TR YIR<l/PRASAR BHARATI
(YT &1 A% Va1 UR®)/ (INDIA’S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER)
TR YRl Tiferarerd/ PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT
TR YRl 8739/ PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE
FIRed 7, 78 fdwft/ COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI-110001

File : R-5/011/34/2023/RTI Dated: /% /03/2024

It is observed from RTIMIS portal that many of the CPIOs are not furnishing the
information / reply to the respective RTI applicants within the specified time of 30 days
as per provisions of RTI Act 2005. Many of the RTI applications are appearing pending
on RTI MIS Portal since long back with various CPIOs . The list as updated on 01.03.2024
on RTI MIS portal is enclosed for information and ready reference.

Either these RTI applications have not been disposed off at all or these have not
been disposed off on RTI MIS Portal and thus appearing pending on RTI MIS Portal.

Generally, the information if not provided to the RTI applicant within the specified
time of 30 days is considered as the information denied and there is provision for penal
action for delay in furnishing of the information/ reply to the RTI applicant which is @
Rs.250/- per day subject to a maximum of Rs.25000/- in each case.

In view of the above, it is requested that : —

1. Suitable instructions may please be issued to all concerned CPIOs for immediate
disposal of pending RTI applications as per provisions of RTI Act 2005 which may
otherwise invite penal action against the respective CPIOs.

2. Suitable instruction may also please be issued for submission of written statement
to the Hon'ble CIC and attending the hearing in CIC by concerned CPIO(s) without
fail as and when the notice of hearing is received from the O/o the CIC.

3. Updated list of CPIOs and FAAs may also be furnished to this office in view of the
transfer/promotion/change of work allocation/superannuation of various
CPIOs/FAAs in the recent past. The updated list may please be communicated
through email at rticellpbs@prasarbharati.gov.in to enable this office to issue the
user ID and Passwords to the new CPIOs/ FAAs to access RTI MIS portal.

Close monitoring of the RTI matters and periodical review is solicited to ensure

timely compliance of provisions of RTI Act 2005.
W

~< WP
(Anil Srivastava)
Additional Director General (RTI & Grievance)
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Addl. Director General (NZ), AIR & DD, 8™ floor Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi —
110003.

Add|. Director General (West Zone), 10" floor, A.S.F. Building, P.B. Marg, Worli,
Mumbai - 30

Addl. Director General (South Zone) AIR & TV, Swami Shivananda Salai, Chennai
— 600005

Addl. Director General (East Zone) O/o, Akashvani, 4™ floor, Eden Garden, Kolkata
-700001

Addl. Director General (North East Zone), AIR & DD, DDK Campus, R.G.Barua
Road, ATDC, Guwahati - 781024

Copy for kind information & necessary action to -

. All the Head of Office of Akashvani Kendra’s/Doordarshan Kendra's/Cluster Heads

CE, CCW (Civil), Akashvani & Doordarshan, Soochna Bhawan', New Delhi

. Jt. Director News, Doordarshan News, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi

ADG (A), News Services Division, Akashvani, New Broadcasting House, Sansad
Marg, New Delhi

DDG (A), Doordarshan Directorate, Doordarshan Bhawan, Copernicus Marg, New
Delhi : :

DDG (A) , Akashvani Directorate, Akashvani Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi

All CPIOs of Akashvani/Doordarshan/DD News/NSD Akashvani/CCW/Zonal
Offices/Clusters of Akashvani/Clusters of Doordarshan
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List of RTI Request which are pending on RTI MIS portal more than 30 days.
(Updated on 01.03.2024)

S.No

Ul A W N "

10
11
12
13
14

Registration No.

PRBHA/R/E/24/00021/2
PRBHA/R/P/24/00009
PRBHA/R/P/23/00243/2
PRBHA/R/E/24/00015
PRBHA/R/E/23/00820/17

PRBHA/R/P/23/00227

PRBHA/R/E/23/00716
PRBHA/R/E/23/00786/2
PRBHA/R/E/23/00690
PRBHA/R/E/24/00028/5
PRBHA/R/E/24/00005
PRBHA/R/E/24/00056
PRBHA/R/P/24/00004/1
PRBHA/R/E/24/00066/2
PRBHA/R/T/24/00002
PRBHA/R/E/24/00046/3
PRBHA/R/T/24/00008

Requester Name

Tarun Gupta

Vijay Ratan

Krishan Kumar Advocate
SODHYAN SINGH

A K SINGH

Sajal Kr. Guha

Mukesh Verma
Buddh prakash
BALARAM KALET
Suresh Kumar D
Mukesh Verma

A A Gawande

Syed Saidur Rehman
Jaiveer Singh
Himanshu Meehendiratta
vinay kumar rai

A K SINGH

S,

Received
Date

08/01/2024
12/01/2024
21/12/2023
05/01/2024
07/12/2023

09/11/2023

15/10/2023
18/11/2023
06/10/2023
10/01/2024
02/01/2024
18/01/2024
04/01/2024
22/01/2024
02/01/2024
15/01/2024
25/01/2024

Pending Days
(Approx.)

52 days
48 days
70 days
55 days
85 days

113 days

137 days
94 days
139 days
50 days
58 days
42 days
56 days
38 days
59 days
45 days
34 days

Concerned CPIO

Sh. A.P.Singh
Sh. A.P.Singh

Station

NZ
NZ

Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma S-V

Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma S-V
Sh. Ashok Kr. Sachan DDK Dehradun

Sh. Jiten Kumar Ray
Sh. Mayank Kumar

Sh. Om Prakash C.K
Sh. Prakash Kr Pati
Sh. Prakash Kr Pati
Sh. R.B.Singh

Sh. R.K.Singh

Sh. R.K.Singh

Sh. Sanjay Prasard
Sh. Satish Depal
Sh. S.Pandi

Sh. Vijay Kr. Tiwari

AIR Siliguri
AIR Agra
West Zone
AIR Cuttack
AIR Cuttack
AIR Lucknow
S-1B AIR
S-1B AIR
DCD

AIR Jaipur
AIR Chennai
DDK Delhi
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List of RTI Request which are pending on RTI MIS portal more than 30 days.
(Updated on 01.03.2024)

S.I-\lo Registration No. Requester Name Re;:i‘;ed Pe(n;\dpi::_:-;og.a)ys Concerned CPIO Station

18 PRBHA/R/E/23/00863/7 Pallavi Chinya 26/12/2023 65 days Sh. Vijay Kr. Tiwari ~ DDK Delhi

19 PRBHA/R/E/24/00024 ASHOK KUMAR HANS 09/01/2024 51 ays Sh. Vijay Kr. Tiwari ~ DDK Delhi

20 PRBHA/R/E/23/00482 SHIKHAR GEDEKAR 30/07/2023 223 days Sh. V. Rajeshwar AIR Raipur

21 PRBHA/R/E/23/00810 sunil kumar bhat 04/12/2023 87 days Sh. Yogendra Singh  S-II, AIR

22 PRBHA/R/E/24/00013 Suresh Kumar D 04/01/2024 57 days Sh. Yogendra Singh  S-II, AIR

23 PRBHA/R/E/23/00830/4 JASBIR SINGH 12/12/2023 78 days Sh. Yogendra Singh  S-III, AIR

24 PRBHA/R/E/23/00863/8 Pallavi Chinya 26/12/2023 65 days gmgrg"a"as"ita DDK Mumbai

25 PRBHA/R/E/24/00046/4 vinay kumar rai 15/01/2024 45 days Smt. M. Vasuki AIR Portblair




