## प्रसार भारती/PRASAR BHARATI (भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक)/ (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) प्रसार भारती साचिवालय/PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT प्रसार भारती हाउस/PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE कॉपरनिकस मार्ग, नई दिल्ली/COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI-110001

File : R-5/011/34/2023/RTI

Dated: 14 /03/2024

It is observed from RTIMIS portal that many of the CPIOs are not furnishing the information / reply to the respective RTI applicants within the specified time of 30 days as per provisions of RTI Act 2005. Many of the RTI applications are appearing pending on RTI MIS Portal since long back with various CPIOs. The list as updated on 01.03.2024 on RTI MIS portal is enclosed for information and ready reference.

Either these RTI applications have not been disposed off at all or these have not been disposed off on RTI MIS Portal and thus appearing pending on RTI MIS Portal.

Generally, the information if not provided to the RTI applicant within the specified time of 30 days is considered as the information denied and there is provision for penal action for delay in furnishing of the information/ reply to the RTI applicant which is @ Rs.250/- per day subject to a maximum of Rs.25000/- in each case.

In view of the above, it is requested that : -

- 1. Suitable instructions may please be issued to all concerned CPIOs for immediate disposal of pending RTI applications as per provisions of RTI Act 2005 which may otherwise invite penal action against the respective CPIOs.
- 2. Suitable instruction may also please be issued for submission of written statement to the Hon'ble CIC and attending the hearing in CIC by concerned CPIO(s) without fail as and when the notice of hearing is received from the O/o the CIC.
- 3. Updated list of CPIOs and FAAs may also be furnished to this office in view of the transfer/promotion/change of work allocation/superannuation of various CPIOs/FAAs in the recent past. The updated list may please be communicated through email at rticellpbs@prasarbharati.gov.in to enable this office to issue the user ID and Passwords to the new CPIOs/ FAAs to access RTI MIS portal.

Close monitoring of the RTI matters and periodical review is solicited to ensure timely compliance of provisions of RTI Act 2005.

14 B/2024

(Anil Srivastava) Additional Director General (RTI & Grievance)

- Addl. Director General (NZ), AIR & DD, 8<sup>th</sup> floor Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi 110003.
- Addl. Director General (West Zone), 10<sup>th</sup> floor, A.S.F. Building, P.B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 30
- Addl. Director General (South Zone) AIR & TV, Swami Shivananda Salai, Chennai – 600005
- Addl. Director General (East Zone) O/o, Akashvani, 4<sup>th</sup> floor, Eden Garden, Kolkata -700001
- 5. Addl. Director General (North East Zone), AIR & DD, DDK Campus, R.G.Barua Road, ATDC, Guwahati - 781024

## Copy for kind information & necessary action to -

- 1. All the Head of Office of Akashvani Kendra's/Doordarshan Kendra's/Cluster Heads
- 2. CE, CCW (Civil), Akashvani & Doordarshan, Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi
- 3. Jt. Director News, Doordarshan News, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- ADG (A), News Services Division, Akashvani, New Broadcasting House, Sansad Marg, New Delhi
- 5. DDG (A), Doordarshan Directorate, Doordarshan Bhawan, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi
- 6. DDG (A), Akashvani Directorate, Akashvani Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi
- 7. All CPIOs of Akashvani/Doordarshan/DD News/NSD Akashvani/CCW/Zonal Offices/Clusters of Akashvani/Clusters of Doordarshan

## List of RTI Request which are pending on RTI MIS portal more than 30 days. (Updated on 01.03.2024)

S.No	Registration No.	Requester Name	Received Date	Pending Days (Approx.)	Concerned CPIO	Station
1	PRBHA/R/E/24/00021/2	Tarun Gupta	08/01/2024	52 days	Sh. A.P.Singh	NZ
2	PRBHA/R/P/24/00009	Vijay Ratan	12/01/2024	48 days	Sh. A.P.Singh	NZ
3	PRBHA/R/P/23/00243/2	Krishan Kumar Advocate	21/12/2023	70 days	Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma	S-V
4	PRBHA/R/E/24/00015	SODHYAN SINGH	05/01/2024	55 days	Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma	S-V
5	PRBHA/R/E/23/00820/17	A K SINGH	07/12/2023	85 days	Sh. Ashok Kr. Sachan	DDK Dehradun
6	PRBHA/R/P/23/00227	Sajal Kr. Guha	09/11/2023	113 days	Sh. Jiten Kumar Ray	AIR Siliguri
7	PRBHA/R/E/23/00716	Mukesh Verma	15/10/2023	137 days	Sh. Mayank Kumar	AIR Agra
8	PRBHA/R/E/23/00786/2	Buddh prakash	18/11/2023	94 days	Sh. Om Prakash C.K	West Zone
9	PRBHA/R/E/23/00690	BALARAM KALET	06/10/2023	139 days	Sh. Prakash Kr Pati	AIR Cuttack
10	PRBHA/R/E/24/00028/5	Suresh Kumar D	10/01/2024	50 days	Sh. Prakash Kr Pati	AIR Cuttack
11	PRBHA/R/E/24/00005	Mukesh Verma	02/01/2024	58 days	Sh. R.B.Singh	AIR Lucknow
12	PRBHA/R/E/24/00056	A A Gawande	18/01/2024	42 days	Sh. R.K.Singh	S-1B AIR
13	PRBHA/R/P/24/00004/1	Syed Saidur Rehman	04/01/2024	56 days	Sh. R.K.Singh	S-1B AIR
14	PRBHA/R/E/24/00066/2	Jaiveer Singh	22/01/2024	38 days	Sh. Sanjay Prasard	DCD
15	PRBHA/R/T/24/00002	Himanshu Meehendiratta	02/01/2024	59 days	Sh. Satish Depal	AIR Jaipur
16	PRBHA/R/E/24/00046/3	vinay kumar rai	15/01/2024	45 days	Sh. S.Pandi	AIR Chennai
17	PRBHA/R/T/24/00008	A K SINGH	25/01/2024	34 days	Sh. Vijay Kr. Tiwari	DDK Delhi

## List of RTI Request which are pending on RTI MIS portal more than 30 days. (Updated on 01.03.2024)

S.No	Registration No.	Requester Name	Received Date	Pending Days (Approx.)	Concerned CPIO	Station
18	PRBHA/R/E/23/00863/7	Pallavi Chinya	26/12/2023	65 days	Sh. Vijay Kr. Tiwari	DDK Delhi
19	PRBHA/R/E/24/00024	ASHOK KUMAR HANS	09/01/2024	51 ays	Sh. Vijay Kr. Tiwari	DDK Delhi
20	PRBHA/R/E/23/00482	SHIKHAR GEDEKAR	30/07/2023	223 days	Sh. V. Rajeshwar	AIR Raipur
21	PRBHA/R/E/23/00810	sunil kumar bhat	04/12/2023	87 days	Sh. Yogendra Singh	S-II, AIR
22	PRBHA/R/E/24/00013	Suresh Kumar D	04/01/2024	57 days	Sh. Yogendra Singh	S-II, AIR
23	PRBHA/R/E/23/00830/4	JASBIR SINGH	12/12/2023	78 days	Sh. Yogendra Singh	S-III, AIR
24	PRBHA/R/E/23/00863/8	Pallavi Chinya	26/12/2023	65 days	Smt. Manasvita Shipra	DDK Mumbai
25	PRBHA/R/E/24/00046/4	vinay kumar rai	15/01/2024	45 days	Smt. M. Vasuki	AIR Portblair

